

IMFA Building Bhubaneswar -751010 Odisha, India

Corporate Identity No. L271010R1961PLC000428

TEL +91 674 3051000 +91 674 2580100 FAX +91 674 2580020

+91 674 2580145

mail@imfa.in

www.imfa.in

4<sup>th</sup> July, 2018

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza
Plot No.C/1, G. Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai-400051

Stock Symbol & Series: IMFA, EQ

The Deputy General Manager (Corporate Services) BSE Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers Dalal Street , Fort Mumbai-400001

**Stock Code : 533047** 

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith copies of the Notice published in "Business Standard" (English) and in 'Pragatibadi' (vernacular) on 4<sup>th</sup> July 2018 regarding Board Meeting of the Company scheduled to be held on 17<sup>th</sup> July 2018 in connection with Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2018.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For INDIAN METALS & FERRO ALLOYS LTD

(PREM KHÁNĎELWAL) CFO & COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl: As above

# Business standad, 04th July 2018 Bhubaneswar

#### **ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE** Balasore Branch, Balasore

#### CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the "Possession Notice" published in Business Standard on 05.05.2018, The name of the Borrower: M/s Mahadev Udyog should be read as M/s Mahadeo Udyog. All other facts remain unchanged

Dt.03.67.2018 / Authorised Officer

#### **INDIAN METALS &** imfa **FERRO ALLOYS LTD**

Regd. Office: IMFA Building, Bornikhal, P.O.Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar-751010, Odisha Tel: +91 674 3051000, 2580100 Fax: +91 674 2580020, 2580145

Email: mail@imfa.in, Website: www.imfa.in Corporate ID: L27101OR1961PLC000428

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 17th July 2018 at the Registered Office, IMFA Building, Bhubaneswar, Odisha to consider and take on record, inter alia, the unaudited financial results for the guarter ended 30th June, 2018.

The above information is available on the Company's website www.imfa.in and also on the website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For Indian Metals & Ferro Alloys Ltd

hubaneswar PREM KHANDELWAL t.03.07.2018 CFO & COMPANY SECRETARY

#### e-N.I.T No -WBIW/EE/KID/NIT-3(e) /2018-19 of

Kakdwip Irrigation Division Online e-tender has been invited by the undersigned for 2(Two) nos. of work, amount put to tender ranging up to 24.00 lakhs. Last date of submission of online bid 19.07.2018 up to 17:30 Hrs. All necessary details may be obtained from West Bengal Government e-tender portal wbetender.gov.in

Sd/-**Executive Engineer**, Kakdwip Irrigation Division Kakdwip, 24 Parganas(S)

Place: Mumbai

Date: July 3, 2018

#### ग्रामीण विकास विभाग(ग्रा0का0मा०)

मुख्य अभियंता का कार्यालय

102, द्वितीय तल्ला, अभियंत्रण भवन, कचहरी रोड, रांची

ई-निविदा संख्या:- 29/2018-19/RDD(RWA)/KHUNT

दिनांक :- 29.06.2018

. 471	प प्रम गाग	A IIII AI OILI A	6		
The	आईडेन्टी फिकेशन	我	प्राक्कलित राशि	कार्य समाप्ति	
<b>東0</b> सi0	संख्या / पैकेज संख्या	कार्य का नाम	अंक में	अक्षर में	की तिथि
7	RDD(RWA)/ KHUNTI/01/2018- 19	पी० एम० जी० एस० वाई० पथ हरामलोहर से बुढ़दादरी भाया विपरी स्कूल तक पथ निर्माण कार्य (लम्बाई 4. 300 कि०मी०)	3,18,16,500.00	तीन करोड़ अठारह लाख सोलह हजार पाँच सौ रू० मात्र	15 माह

वेबसाईट में निविदा प्रकाशन की तिथि

:- 10.07.2018

ई-निविदा प्राप्ति की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय :- 20.07.2018 अपराहन 5.00 बजे।

जिला नियंत्रण कक्ष, रांची में निविदा शुल्क, अग्रधन की राशि, शंपथ पत्र के मूल प्रति एवं अपलोड किये गये तकनीकी योग्यता दस्तावेज की एक प्रति जमा करने की तिथि :- 23.07.2018 पूर्वीहन 10.00 बजे अपराहन 3.30 बजे तक।

निविदा खोलने की तिथि एवं समय

7. ई-निविदा प्रकोष्ठ का दूरभाष सं0

निविदा आमंत्रित करने वाले पदाधिकारी का नाम एवं पता

:- 24.07.2018 पूर्वाहन 11.30 बजे।

:- मुख्य अभियंता, ग्रामीण विकास विभाग(ग्रा० का० मामले) झारखंड, रांची, 102 द्वितीय तल्ला अभियंत्रण भवन, रांची।

:- 0651-2207818

निविदा शुल्क भारतीय स्टेट बैंक द्वारा निर्गत बैंक ड्राफ्ट के रूप में कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण विकास विभाग(ग्रा० का० मामले), कार्य प्रमंडल, खूंटी के पक्ष में भुगतेय होगा जो लौटाया नहीं जायेगा। विस्तृत जानकारी के लिए वेबसाईट jharkhandtenders.gov.in में देखा जा सकता है। नोडल पदाधिकारी

PR187598 (Rural Work Department)18-19\*D ई-प्रोक्युर्मन्ट सेल

## Trade with Trust

#### **Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Square, CTS No. 255, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. CIN: L51909MH2002PLC135594, E-mail: info@mcxindia.com, www.mcxindia.com

#### NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given for the following Members of Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd. for the reason(s) mentioned hereunder.

Sr. No.		WOR THE STATE OF T	Member ID	FMC/SEBI Reg. No.	Timeline for Receiving Claims/ Complaints	for Publication
1	Micro International	- 2	28285	INZ000074928	60 days	Surrender of
2.	Prashant Pangoriya	174	31395	INZ000086415	60 days	membership

Any client/constituents having any claim/complaint against the above referred Members arising out of the transactions in commodities futures through Exchange may furnish details of their claim in writing enclosing therewith all supporting documents along with Exchange specified "Client Complaint Form" (available at www.mcxindia.com), within the timelines as provided in the above table from the date of the publication of this notice to Vice President - Investor Services Department, Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd. (MCX), Exchange Square, CTS No. 255, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093. Any such claims received after the aforementioned timelines shall not be entertained by the Exchange against the above Members and it shall be deemed that no such claims exist against the above Members or such claims, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived and would not be considered for apportionment from Member's deposits, if any, lying with the Exchange.

Any claim/complaint, if any, received from legitimate claimants against the above mentioned Members within aforementioned timelines will be dealt with in accordance with the Bye-Laws, Rules and Business Rules of the Exchange. Upon Surrender of membership, the Authorised Persons (APs), if any, registered through these Members shall also cease to exist and therefore, such APs are not authorized henceforth to deal in that capacity.

For Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd.

Authorised Signatory - Membership

ଧରି ଆସିକା ମେଡିକାଲକ ' ଆସୁଥିବା ଏକ ସିମେଣ୍ଟ ଉପରେ ଚଢ଼ିଯାଇଥିଲା । ମୃତ୍ୟୁ ହୋଇଥିଲା । କିନ୍ତ ତର ଅବସ୍ଥାରେ ଆସିକା ରାଯାଇଥିଲା । ସେଠାରେ ଷଣା କରିଥିଲେ । ଦୂର୍ଘଟଣା ଉଦ୍ୟମ କରୁଥିବାବେଳେ

ପୋଲିସ ଘଟଣାସ୍ଥଳରେ ପହଞ୍ଚ ମୃତଦେହକୁ ଜବତ କରି ବ୍ୟବଚ୍ଛେଦ ପାଇଁ ପଠାଇଥିଲା । ସେପେଟ ଜିଲା ରେଡକୁସ ପାଣ୍ଠିରୁ ସ୍ଥାନୀୟ ଡହସିଲଦାର ଓ ଆସିକା ଥାନାଧିକାରୀଙ୍କ ଉପସ୍ଥିତିରେ ୨୦ ହଜାର ଟଙ୍କା ପ୍ରଦାନ କରାଯିବା ପରେ ରାସାରୋକୋ ପ୍ରତ୍ୟାହତ ହୋଇଥିଲା । ଆସିକା ପୋଲିସ ପକ୍ଷରୁ ଏକ ମାମଲା ରୁଜୁ ହେବା ପରେ ମୃତଦେହକୁ ସେମାନଙ୍କ ପରିବାରକୁ ହସାନ୍ତର କରାଯାଇଛି ।

୨୦୧୬-୧୭ ଖରିଫ ରତ୍ତରେ କଷ୍ଟମ ମିଲିଂ ପାଇଁ ବିଭିନ୍ନ ୭୯,୩୮୮,୭୬ କ୍ରିଣାଲ ଧାନ ସଂଗ୍ରହ ୫୩,୯୮୪,୩୦ କ୍ରିଣ୍ଟାଲ ଚାଉଳ ଯୋଗାଇବାର ଥିଲା । ତେବେ ୨୦୧୭ ସେପ୍ଟେୟର ଶେଷ ସୁଦ୍ଧା ସେ ୧୯,୪୦୯,୪୯ କ୍ରିୟାଲ ଚାଉଳ ଦେଇଥିଲେ । ୫୦,୮୪୫ କ୍ରିଣ୍ଟାଲ ଧାନ ହେରଫେର ମାମଲାରେ ଯୋଗାଣ ବିଭାଗର ୩ ଜଣ ଅଧିକାରୀ ନିଲୟିତ ହୋଇଥିଲେ । କଷ୍ଟମ ମିଲିଂ ବାବଦକୁ ୫୦,୮୪୫,୩୦ କ୍ରିଣ୍ଟାଲ ଧାନର ମୂଲ୍ୟ ୮.୨ କୋଟି ଟଙ୍କା ହୋଇଥିବାବେଳେ ମିଲ ମାଲିକ ୧.୧ କୋଟି ଟଙ୍କାର ନକଲି ବ୍ୟାଙ୍କ ଗ୍ୟାରେଣ୍ଟି ଦେଇ ଫେରାର ହୋଇଯାଇଥିଲେ ।

## ବିଚାରାଧୀନ କଏଦୀର ମୃତ୍ୟୁ

ବୌଦ୍ଧଗଡ,ତା୩।୭(ପିଏନଏସ): ଉପକାରାଗାରରେ ଜଣେ ବିଚାରାଧୀନ କଏଦୀର ମଙ୍ଗଳବାର ମୃତ୍ୟୁ ଘଟିଛି । ବୌଦ୍ଧ ଥାନା ଅନ୍ତର୍ଗତ ହରଭଙ୍ଗା ବୃକ ଗ୍ରାମର ପ୍ରମୋଦ ଭବସାଗର(୩୫) ଗତ ୨୦୧୫ରେ ସେହି ଗ୍ରାମର ଜଣେ ମହିଳାକୁ ଦୃଷ୍ପର୍ମ କରି ଫେରାର ହୋଇଯାଇଥିବା ବେଳେ ଗଡ ଜୁନ ୨୫ ଡାରିଖରେ କୋର୍ଟରେ ଆତ୍କ୍ରସମର୍ପଣ କରିଥିଲା । ସେହିଦିନ ଠାରୁ ସେ ବୌଦ୍ଧ ଜେଲରେ ବିଚାରାଧୀନ କଏଦୀ ଭାବରେ ରହିଥିଲା । ମଙ୍ଗଳବାର ଛାତିରେ ଯନ୍ତ୍ରଣା ଅନୁଭବ କରିବାରୁ ତାକୁ ଜେଲ କର୍ତ୍ତପକ୍ଷ ବୌଦ୍ଧ ମୁଖ୍ୟ ଚିକିତ୍ସାଳୟକୁ ଆଣିଥିଲେ । ସେଠାରେ ଚିକିତ୍ସିତ ଅବସ୍ଥାରେ ତାର ମୃତ୍ୟୁ ଘଟିଛି । ତାର ହ୍ବଘାତରେ ମୃତ୍ୟୁ ହୋଇଥିବା ପୋଲିସ କହୁଥିବା ବେଳେ ପରିବାର ଲୋକେ ତାକୁ ହତ୍ୟା କରାଯାଇଥିବା ଅଭିଯୋଗ କରିଛନ୍ତି । ଏନେଇ ପରିବାର ଲୋକେ ବୌଦ୍ଧ ଥାନ। ଅଧିକାରୀଙ୍କୁ ଲିଖିତ ଭାବରେ ଜଣାଇଛନ୍ତି । ପୋଲିସ ଶବ ବ୍ୟବଚ୍ଛେବ ପାଇଁ ପଠାଇ ତବନ୍ତ ଚଳାଇଛି ।

### ଠିକାଦାରଙ୍କୁ ଗୁଳିକରି ହତ୍ୟା

ମାଲକାନଗିରି,ତା୩।୭ (ପିଏନଏସ): ଓଡ଼ିଶା ସାମାନ୍ତ ଜଗରଗୁଞା ରାସ୍ତାର ଗୋରଞା ନିକଟରେ ମାଓବାଦୀ ଜଣେ ଠିକାଦାରଙ୍କୁ ଗୁଳି କରି ହତ୍ୟା କରିଛନ୍ତି । ଠିକାଦାର କପୁର ଚନ୍ଦ ରାଜପୁତ ତେତରହି ଗାଁର ଜଣେ ବ୍ୟକ୍ତିଙ୍କୁ ଭେଟିବାକୁ ଯାଉଥିବାବେଳେ ନକୁଲମାନେ ତାଙ୍କୁ ଉଠାଇ ନେଇଥିଲେ । ପରେ ତାଙ୍କୁ ହତ୍ୟା କରି ଶବକ ଗୋରଞାଠାରେ ଫିଙ୍ଗି ଚାଲି ଯାଇଛନ୍ତି । ଶବକ୍ କପଡ଼ାରେ ଗୁଡ଼ାଇଥିବାରୁ ଏହା ନକୁଲଙ୍କ ଆଉ ଏକ ଜଘନ୍ୟ କାଞ ବୋଲି କୁହାଯାଉଛି ।

### INDIAN METALS &

Regd. Office: IMFA Building, Bomikhal, P.O.Rasulgarh, Bhubaneswar-751010, Odisha Tel: +91 674 3061000, 2580100 Fax: +91 674 2580002, 2580145 Email: mail@imfa.in, Website: www.imfa.in Corporate ID: L271010R1961PLC000428

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 17th July 2018 at the Registered Office, IMFA Building, Bhubaneswar, Odisha to consider and take on record, inter alia, the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018. The above information is available on the

Company's website www.imfa.in and also on the website of Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindla.com and www.nseindia.com

Bhubaneswar PREM KHANDELWAL Dt.03.07.2018 CFO & COMPANY SECRETARY

#### कार्पोरेशन बेंक **Corporation Bank**

#### CORPORATION BANK

BERHAMPUR BRANCH, S.No.: 70, KVR Plaza, Giri Road, (Near Geeta Bhawan), Berhampur, Dist.: Ganjarn, Odisha-760005, Tel.: 0680-2233325 / 2233349

#### VEHICLE AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Applications are invited from interested bidders for purchase of following vehicle, seized by the Bank on "As is where is basis" as per terms and conditions listed below. This public notice will be treated as a notice to the borrower/guarantor/mortgagor of the loan. They are hereby advised to be present at the auction venue on the auction date and are free to liquidate their entire dues before the auction date, failing which the vehicle will be auctioned and balance dues, if any will be recorved from them with interest and cost

SI. No.	Guarantors/Loan A/c No.	Description of Vehicle	Amount Outstanding (as on 30.06.2018)	Reserve Price/EMD	Name of the Branch Manager/Contact No.
	Borrower: Mr Surya Narayan Samal, S/o-Sri Bipra Charana Samal, C/O-Arogya India Multi Service Ltd., Spectrum Colony, Gandhi Nagar-5th Lane, Berhampur-760001, Guarantor: M/s Arogya India Multi Service Ltd., At-Plot No20, Spectrum Colony, Gandhi Nagar, 5th Lane, Berhampur . Loan A/c No.: CVEH//01/110029	No.: OR 07 AA 4422, Date of Registration: 30.03.2012, Chasis No.: MA 6BFBLNBBTO82442,	Rs.1,51,000/-	Rs.80,000/- / Rs.20,000/-	Mr Purnendu Kumar/ Mob.: 7682820357

Date & Time of Auction: 11.07.2018 at 11.00 A.M TO 3.30 P.M, Venue: Berhampur Branch on as is where is basis Vehicle may be inspected between 11.00 A.M to 3.30 P.M. on any working day during 05.07.2018-10.07.2018 after contacting the Branch Manager

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

1) Applications accompanied by ID/address proff (original to be verified) and EMD as applicable for vehicle in shape of Banker's Cheque/Draft drawn in favour of the Branch Manager, Corporation Bank as per notification payable at Berhampur on of before 10.07.2018 upto 4.00 P.M. & is to be submitted at Berhampur Branch . 2) However the bank reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel the auction process of vehicle at its own discretion at any point of time without assigning any reason whatsoever. 3) Bid amount does not include any statutory tax pending and applicable RTA fees. All these cost are additional and must be borne by the sucessful bidder . 4) Dispute pertaining to year of manufacture, documents, conditios of vehicle/assets etc. will not be consider after sucessfull bid. 5) Entery to the event is strictly restricted to the registered bidder only . 6) In case a registered bidder does not buy vehicle or equipment then the refund of EMD will be made immediately after the closure of the bidding process . 7) Sucessful Highest bidder has to deposit a minium amount of 25% of the bid amount inclusive EMD on the same day, failing which the bid taken will not be considered as EMD amount will be forfeited without further intimation . 8) The balance should be paid by the sucessful bidder within next 15 days from the date of auction . 9) Default in payment beyond the stipulated 15 days, will lead to deal cancellation and forfeiture of EMD paid and the vehicle/equipment/machinery will be resold withour further information, Acceptance of payment on later date will be sole discretion of Bank . 10) Sucessful bidders are fully responsible for taking delivery of the vehicle or equipment from stockyard after full payment is made . 11) Sucessful bidders must remove the vehicle/equipment within 7days from the date of release order .

Place: Berhampur, Date:03.07.2018

Place: Berhampur, Date:03.07.2018

Authorized Officer, Corporation Bank

Przagoetradi, page-7 dated: 4th July, 2018